2020 Offices Open for Election

(Updated on 4/15/2020)

Office Term Incumbent File With Filing Fee
President/Vice President 4-year term, Partisan Donald J. Trump / Michael R. Pence State $0.00
Congressional District No. 3, U.S. Representative 2-year term, Partisan Jaime Herrera Beutler State $1,740.00
Governor 4-year term, Partisan Jay Inslee State $1,821.79
Lt. Governor 4-year term, Partisan Cyrus Habib State $1,111.80
Secretary of State 4-year term, Partisan Kim Wyman State $1,305.60
State Treasurer 4-year term, Partisan Duane Davidson State $1,491.03
State Auditor 4-year term, Partisan Pat (Patrice) McCarthy State $1,281.20
Attorney General 4-year term, Partisan Bob Ferguson State $1,673.81
Commissioner of Public Lands 4-year term, Partisan Hilary Franz State $1,458.60
Superintendent of Public Instruction 4-year term, Nonpartisan Chris Reykdal State $1,458.60
Insurance Commissioner 4-year term, Partisan Mike Kreidler State $1,326.00
14" Legislative District, State Senator 4-year term, Partisan Curtis King State $527.66
14" Legislative District, State Rep., Pos. 1 2-year term, Partisan Chris Corry State $527.66
14" Legislative District, State Rep., Pos. 2 2-year term, Partisan Gina Mosbrucker State $527.66
17" Legislative District, State Senator 4-year term, Partisan Lynda Wilson Clark $527.66
17" Legislative District, State Rep., Pos. 1 2-year term, Partisan Vicki Kraft Clark $527.66



17" Legislative District, State Rep., Pos. 2
18" Legislative District, State Senator

18" Legislative District, State Rep., Pos. 1
18" Legislative District, State Rep., Pos. 2
20™ Legislative District, State Senator

20" Legislative District, State Rep., Pos. 1
20" Legislative District, State Rep., Pos. 2
49" Legislative District, State Senator

49" Legislative District, State Rep., Pos. 1
49" Legislative District, State Rep., Pos. 2
Clark County Council, District No. 3

Clark County Council, District No. 4

State Supreme Court, Justice, Position No. 3
State Supreme Court, Justice, Position No. 4
State Supreme Court, Justice, Position No. 6
State Supreme Court, Justice, Position No. 7
Superior Court, Judge, Department No. 1
Superior Court, Judge, Department No. 2
Superior Court, Judge, Department No. 3
Superior Court, Judge, Department No. 4

Superior Court, Judge, Department No. 5

2-year term, Partisan

4-year term, Partisan

2-year term, Partisan

2-year term, Partisan

4-year term, Partisan

2-year term, Partisan

2-year term, Partisan

4-year term, Partisan

2-year term, Partisan

2-year term, Partisan

4-year term, Partisan

4-year term, Partisan

6-year short & full term, Nonpartisan
6-year term, Nonpartisan

2-year unexpired term, Nonpartisan
6-year term, Nonpartisan

4-year term, Nonpartisan

4-year term, Nonpartisan

4-year term, Nonpartisan

4-year term, Nonpartisan

4-year term, Nonpartisan

Paul Harris

Ann Rivers

Brandon Vick

Larry A. Hoff

John Braun

Richard DeBolt

Ed Orcutt

Annette Cleveland
Sharon Wylie

Monica Jurado Stonier
John Blom

Gary Medvigy

Raquel Montoya-Lewis
Charles W. Johnson

G. Helen Whitener
Debra L. Stephens
Daniel L. Stahnke
David E. Gregerson
Derek J. Vanderwood
Gregory M. Gonzales

Bernard F. Veljacic

Clark

Clark

Clark

Clark

State

State

State

Clark

Clark

Clark

Clark

Clark

State

State

State

State

Clark

Clark

Clark

Clark

Clark

$527.66
$527.66
$527.66
$527.66
$527.66
$527.66
$527.66
$527.66
$527.66
$527.66
$556.82
$556.82
$2,107.32
$2,107.32
$2,107.32
$2,107.32
$1,909.85
$1,909.85
$1,909.85
$1,909.85

$1,909.85



Superior Court, Judge, Department No. 6
Superior Court, Judge, Department No. 7
Superior Court, Judge, Department No. 8
Superior Court, Judge, Department No. 9
Superior Court, Judge, Department No. 10

Public Utility District No. 1 of Clark County,
Commissioner, District No. 3

Charter Review Commissioner,
Council District 1, Position 1

Charter Review Commissioner,
Council District 1, Position 2

Charter Review Commissioner,
Council District 1, Position 3

Charter Review Commissioner,
Council District 2, Position 1

Charter Review Commissioner,
Council District 2, Position 2

Charter Review Commissioner,
Council District 2, Position 3

Charter Review Commissioner,
Council District 3, Position 1

Charter Review Commissioner,
Council District 3, Position 2

Charter Review Commissioner,
Council District 3, Position 3

4-year term, Nonpartisan
4-year term, Nonpartisan
4-year term, Nonpartisan
4-year term, Nonpartisan

4-year term, Nonpartisan

6-year term, Nonpartisan

1 year or until work is complete,
whichever occurs sooner

1 year or until work is complete,
whichever occurs sooner

1 year or until work is complete,
whichever occurs sooner

1 year or until work is complete,
whichever occurs sooner

1 year or until work is complete,
whichever occurs sooner

1 year or until work is complete,
whichever occurs sooner

1 year or until work is complete,
whichever occurs sooner

1 year or until work is complete,
whichever occurs sooner

1 year or until work is complete,
whichever occurs sooner

John P. Fairgrieve
Jennifer K. Snider
Suzan Clark
Robert A. Lewis

Scott A. Collier

Jane Van Dyke

VACANT

VACANT

VACANT

VACANT

VACANT

VACANT

VACANT

VACANT

VACANT

Clark

Clark

Clark

Clark

Clark

Clark

Clark

Clark

Clark

Clark

Clark

Clark

Clark

Clark

Clark

$1,909.85
$1,909.85
$1,909.85
$1,909.85

$1,909.85

$308.04

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00



Charter Review Commissioner,
Council District 4, Position 1

Charter Review Commissioner,
Council District 4, Position 2

Charter Review Commissioner,
Council District 4, Position 3

Charter Review Commissioner,
At Large, Position 1

Charter Review Commissioner,
At Large, Position 2

Charter Review Commissioner,
At Large, Position 3

Precinct Committee Officer

1 year or until work is complete,
whichever occurs sooner

1 year or until work is complete,
whichever occurs sooner

1 year or until work is complete,
whichever occurs sooner

1 year or until work is complete,
whichever occurs sooner

1 year or until work is complete,
whichever occurs sooner

1 year or until work is complete,
whichever occurs sooner

One per precinct (314 precincts, 2 year term) - Democrat
One per precinct (314 precincts, 2 year term) - Republican

VACANT

VACANT

VACANT

VACANT

VACANT

VACANT

Clark

Clark

Clark

Clark

Clark

Clark

Clark

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

No fee



