## **2020 Offices Open for Election**

## (Updated on 4/15/2020)

Office	Term	Incumbent	File With	Filing Fee
President/Vice President	4-year term, Partisan	Donald J. Trump / Michael R. Pence	State	\$0.00
Congressional District No. 3, U.S. Representative	2-year term, Partisan	Jaime Herrera Beutler	State	\$1,740.00
Governor	4-year term, Partisan	Jay Inslee	State	\$1,821.79
Lt. Governor	4-year term, Partisan	Cyrus Habib	State	\$1,111.80
Secretary of State	4-year term, Partisan	Kim Wyman	State	\$1,305.60
State Treasurer	4-year term, Partisan	Duane Davidson	State	\$1,491.03
State Auditor	4-year term, Partisan	Pat (Patrice) McCarthy	State	\$1,281.20
Attorney General	4-year term, Partisan	Bob Ferguson	State	\$1,673.81
Commissioner of Public Lands	4-year term, Partisan	Hilary Franz	State	\$1,458.60
Superintendent of Public Instruction	4-year term, Nonpartisan	Chris Reykdal	State	\$1,458.60
Insurance Commissioner	4-year term, Partisan	Mike Kreidler	State	\$1,326.00
14 <sup>th</sup> Legislative District, State Senator	4-year term, Partisan	Curtis King	State	\$527.66
14 <sup>th</sup> Legislative District, State Rep., Pos. 1	2-year term, Partisan	Chris Corry	State	\$527.66
14 <sup>th</sup> Legislative District, State Rep., Pos. 2	2-year term, Partisan	Gina Mosbrucker	State	\$527.66
17 <sup>th</sup> Legislative District, State Senator	4-year term, Partisan	Lynda Wilson	Clark	\$527.66
17 <sup>th</sup> Legislative District, State Rep., Pos. 1	2-year term, Partisan	Vicki Kraft	Clark	\$527.66

17 <sup>th</sup> Legislative District, State Rep., Pos. 2	2-year term, Partisan	Paul Harris	Clark	\$527.66
18 <sup>th</sup> Legislative District, State Senator	4-year term, Partisan	Ann Rivers	Clark	\$527.66
18 <sup>th</sup> Legislative District, State Rep., Pos. 1	2-year term, Partisan	Brandon Vick	Clark	\$527.66
18 <sup>th</sup> Legislative District, State Rep., Pos. 2	2-year term, Partisan	Larry A. Hoff	Clark	\$527.66
20 <sup>th</sup> Legislative District, State Senator	4-year term, Partisan	John Braun	State	\$527.66
20 <sup>th</sup> Legislative District, State Rep., Pos. 1	2-year term, Partisan	Richard DeBolt	State	\$527.66
20 <sup>th</sup> Legislative District, State Rep., Pos. 2	2-year term, Partisan	Ed Orcutt	State	\$527.66
49 <sup>th</sup> Legislative District, State Senator	4-year term, Partisan	Annette Cleveland	Clark	\$527.66
49 <sup>th</sup> Legislative District, State Rep., Pos. 1	2-year term, Partisan	Sharon Wylie	Clark	\$527.66
49 <sup>th</sup> Legislative District, State Rep., Pos. 2	2-year term, Partisan	Monica Jurado Stonier	Clark	\$527.66
Clark County Council, District No. 3	4-year term, Partisan	John Blom	Clark	\$556.82
Clark County Council, District No. 4	4-year term, Partisan	Gary Medvigy	Clark	\$556.82
State Supreme Court, Justice, Position No. 3	6-year short & full term, Nonpartisan	Raquel Montoya-Lewis	State	\$2,107.32
State Supreme Court, Justice, Position No. 4	6-year term, Nonpartisan	Charles W. Johnson	State	\$2,107.32
State Supreme Court, Justice, Position No. 6	2-year unexpired term, Nonpartisan	G. Helen Whitener	State	\$2,107.32
State Supreme Court, Justice, Position No. 7	6-year term, Nonpartisan	Debra L. Stephens	State	\$2,107.32
Superior Court, Judge, Department No. 1	4-year term, Nonpartisan	Daniel L. Stahnke	Clark	\$1,909.85
Superior Court, Judge, Department No. 2	4-year term, Nonpartisan	David E. Gregerson	Clark	\$1,909.85
Superior Court, Judge, Department No. 3	4-year term, Nonpartisan	Derek J. Vanderwood	Clark	\$1,909.85
Superior Court, Judge, Department No. 4	4-year term, Nonpartisan	Gregory M. Gonzales	Clark	\$1,909.85
Superior Court, Judge, Department No. 5	4-year term, Nonpartisan	Bernard F. Veljacic	Clark	\$1,909.85

Superior Court, Judge, Department No. 6	4-year term, Nonpartisan	John P. Fairgrieve	Clark	\$1,909.85
Superior Court, Judge, Department No. 7	4-year term, Nonpartisan	Jennifer K. Snider	Clark	\$1,909.85
Superior Court, Judge, Department No. 8	4-year term, Nonpartisan	Suzan Clark	Clark	\$1,909.85
Superior Court, Judge, Department No. 9	4-year term, Nonpartisan	Robert A. Lewis	Clark	\$1,909.85
Superior Court, Judge, Department No. 10	4-year term, Nonpartisan	Scott A. Collier	Clark	\$1,909.85
Public Utility District No. 1 of Clark County, Commissioner, District No. 3	6-year term, Nonpartisan	Jane Van Dyke	Clark	\$308.04
Charter Review Commissioner, Council District 1, Position 1	1 year or until work is complete, whichever occurs sooner	VACANT	Clark	\$25.00
Charter Review Commissioner, Council District 1, Position 2	1 year or until work is complete, whichever occurs sooner	VACANT	Clark	\$25.00
Charter Review Commissioner, Council District 1, Position 3	1 year or until work is complete, whichever occurs sooner	VACANT	Clark	\$25.00
Charter Review Commissioner, Council District 2, Position 1	1 year or until work is complete, whichever occurs sooner	VACANT	Clark	\$25.00
Charter Review Commissioner, Council District 2, Position 2	1 year or until work is complete, whichever occurs sooner	VACANT	Clark	\$25.00
Charter Review Commissioner, Council District 2, Position 3	1 year or until work is complete, whichever occurs sooner	VACANT	Clark	\$25.00
Charter Review Commissioner, Council District 3, Position 1	1 year or until work is complete, whichever occurs sooner	VACANT	Clark	\$25.00
Charter Review Commissioner, Council District 3, Position 2	1 year or until work is complete, whichever occurs sooner	VACANT	Clark	\$25.00
Charter Review Commissioner, Council District 3, Position 3	1 year or until work is complete, whichever occurs sooner	VACANT	Clark	\$25.00

Charter Review Commissioner, Council District 4, Position 1	1 year or until work is complete, whichever occurs sooner	VACANT	Clark	\$25.00
Charter Review Commissioner, Council District 4, Position 2	1 year or until work is complete, whichever occurs sooner	VACANT	Clark	\$25.00
Charter Review Commissioner, Council District 4, Position 3	1 year or until work is complete, whichever occurs sooner	VACANT	Clark	\$25.00
Charter Review Commissioner, At Large, Position 1	1 year or until work is complete, whichever occurs sooner	VACANT	Clark	\$25.00
Charter Review Commissioner, At Large, Position 2	1 year or until work is complete, whichever occurs sooner	VACANT	Clark	\$25.00
Charter Review Commissioner, At Large, Position 3	1 year or until work is complete, whichever occurs sooner	VACANT	Clark	\$25.00
Precinct Committee Officer	One per precinct (314 precincts, 2 year term) - Democrat One per precinct (314 precincts, 2 year term) - Republican		Clark	No fee